snaptac
CONNECTOR SERIES
Circular and Rectangular Miniature Snap Fit Connectors
Hyperspring®
Technology
Snaptac® product range is equipped with Hyperspring® contacts combining our high-reliability hyperboloid contact
technology, with the mechanical features of a spring-loaded contact, to produce interconnections with improved
signal integrity, high reliability and current density, and proven parametric stability over time.

2.	Harnessing identification does not require empty space (eg: C13PSC01CH01AAZ)
3.	Harnessing is applicable only to connectors type P, E, W.
HOW TO ORDER
ST1091
snaptac
snaptac
7
	Available polarizations
Receptacle mating side view
Plug mating side view
45° 45°
90° 90°
C01 C02 C04C03
135°
C05
135°
C06
180°
C07 C00
(no codified)
45° 45°
90° 90°
C01 C02 C03 C04
135°
C05
135°
C06 C07 C00
(no codified)
180°
snaptac
8
	contact Arrangement - View Mating Side
Receptacle C07R
Plug C07P
Receptacle C13R
Plug C13P
Receptacle C19R
Plug C19P
Pin no. 1 Pin no. 1
Pin no. 1
Pin no. 7 Pin no. 13
Pin no. 19
Pin no. 1
Pin no. 1
Pin no. 1
Pin no. 7
Pin no. 13
Pin no. 19
snaptac
9
	Plug
plug - solder cup termination
plug - Solder Cup Termination with Overmoulding and Cabling
plug - Solder Cup Termination with 90° Overmoulding and Cabling
No. of ways PN A B C D
7 C07PSC--CH----- Ø 14.50 Ø 9.50 Ø 6.00 max Ø 8.30
13 C13PSC--CH----- Ø 17.20 Ø 11.00 Ø 7.50 max Ø 11.30
19 C19PSC--CH----- Ø 18.20 Ø 12.00 Ø 8.50 max Ø 12.30
No. of ways PN A B C D E
7 C07PSC--CH----- Ø 8.30 Ø 14.50 28.50 Ø 9.50 Ø 6.00 max
13 C13PSC--CH----- Ø 11.30 Ø 17.20 31.20 Ø 11.00 Ø 7.50 max
19 C19PSC--CH----- Ø 12.30 Ø 18.20 32.20 Ø 12.00 Ø 8.50 max
40.00
53.50
22.00 18.00
A B C
D
26.00
39.50
A B
C
D

		  	 *   Only for MET
	 	 	 ** Only for RUB
HOW TO ORDER
ST1091
snaptac
Accessories - Dust Cap
snaptac
17
	Dust Cap
Metal Version for receptacle
Metal Version for plug
Rubber Version for receptacle
rubber version for plug
No. of ways PN A
7 C07CRMET--- Ø 15.00
13 C13CRMET--- Ø 17.50
19 C19CRMET--- Ø 18.50
No. of ways PN A
7 C07CPMET--- Ø 15.00
13 C13CPMET--- Ø 17.50
19 C19CPMET--- Ø 18.50
No. of ways PN A B C
7 C07CRRUBFPR 23.00 Ø  9.00 Ø 13.00
13 C13CRRUBFPR 26.00 Ø 12.00 Ø 16.00
19 C19CRRUBFPR 27.00 Ø 13.00 Ø 17.00
No. of ways PN A B C
7 C07CPRUBFPR 11.70 13.00 20.50
13 C13CPRUBFPR 14.70 16.50 22.25
19 C19CPRUBFPR 15.70 17.00 22.50
10
.5
0
23
.5
0
200
Ø
 1
.0
0
A
4.
00
6.
00
Ø
 2
.4
0
A
B
C
A
B
C
Ø
2.
4
A
200
Ø
 1
.5
33
.7
5
snaptac
18
	Cable Preparation
See below the stripping lengths for braid shield (A) and single wire (B & C).
See below the knurled area for braid shield connection.
EMI/EMC Protection
Plug (ref. P), extender in line (ref. E) and extender rear panel mounting

3	 Harnessing is applicable only to connectors type P
4 Straight termination contacts are applicable only to R&Y
HOW TO ORDER
ST1089
snaptac
snaptac
22
	Plug
plug - solder cup termination
Plug with Overmoulding and Cabling
No. of ways PN A
12 R12PSC----- 25.8
21 R21PSC----- 32.4
18
.8
27
.0
14
.2
A
29
.3
SCALE 1:1
No. of ways PN A B
12 R12PSC--CH----- 25.8 42,9
21 R21PSC--CH----- 32.4 49.6
18
.8
27
.0
14
.2
A
29
.3
B
SCALE 1:1
snaptac
23
	receptacle
Receptacle - Solder Cup Termination
Receptacle - Straight Through Termination
12 Ways 21 Ways
SCALE 1:1
14
.0
A
B
3.
9
7.
8
3.
2
3.
5
0.6
No. of ways PN A B
12 R12RSC----- 24.9 20.5
21 R21RSC----- 31.5 27.1
14
.0